# **ROUTE 230**

MAXIMUM OFF-PE	
A maximum off-peak fare of 25p is times: MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS	charged at the following 
SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS	05.30 - 24.00

2

## STANDARD CONDITIONS

## FARES FOR CHILDREN

ONE CHILD aged under 5 years and accompanying a fare-paying adult or child pas-senger or a pass-holder, and NOT OCCUPYING a seat to the exclusion of a fare paying passenger, is carried free. Children aged 5 years and under 16 years and additional children aged under 5 years will be charged 5p at all times.

1.24 a 1.65

1

CHARGES FOR DOGS

Dogs are carried at the discretion of the Conductor or Driver/Operator and are charged 5p at all times. Guide dogs accompanying blind persons are carried free.

Dogs are not allowed on the seats. THE FARES SHOWN APPLY ONLY WHEN THROUGH JOURNEYS ARE RUN

G.L.C. TRAVEL PERMITS AND CONCESSIONARY FARE PERMITS G.L.C. Travel Permits are available for free travel over the whole of this route during the permitted periods:— MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS 09:30–16:00

09.30--16.00 19.00--24.00

SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS All other concessionary fare permits are NOT ACCEPTED for reduced fare travel over any part of this route.

Stage Point No.															
	MANOR HOUSE Station														
2	7 SEVEN SISTERS ROAD Amhurst Park 2														
3	7 7 ST. ANNS ROAD Railway Bridge 3														
4	12 7 7 SEVEN SISTERS Station 4+														
5	12	12	7	7	<b>T0</b> 1	TEN	HAM	HALI	E Wh	nite H	art !	5†			
6	19	12	12	7	7	FER	RY I	ANE	Ferry	y Boat	t <b>6</b>				
7	19	19	12	12	7	7	BL/	АСКН	ORSE	ROA	<b>D</b> Sta	ation	<b>7</b> †		
8	24	19	19	12	12	7	7	ST.	JAMI	ES'S S	TRE	<b>ET</b> Sta	ation	8	
9	24	24	19	19	12	2	7	7	QUI	EENS	ROA	D 9			
10	30	24	24	19	19	12	12	7	7	MAR	RKHQ	DUSE	ROA	D Cla	assic Cinema <b>10</b> †
11	30	30	24	24	19	19	12	12	7	7	LEY	TON	Bake	ers A	rms or LEYTON GREEN 11+
12	30	30	30	24	24	19	19	12	12	7	7	LEY	TON	MID	LAND ROAD Station 12
13	30	30	30	24	24	19	19	12	12	7	7	7	LEY	TON	HIGH ROAD Grange Park Road 13
14	30	30	30	30	24	24	19	19	12	12	12	7	7	LEY	TON L.T. Station 14
15	30	30	30	30	30	24	24	19	19	12	12	12	7	7	ALMA STREET 15
16	30	30	30	30	30	30	24	24	19	19	19	12	12	7	7_ STRATFORD Bus Station 16

(Rev. 7-77) +-Farezone

· .

230

## **ROUTE 230**

3

[	INNER (GREEN) OUTER (ORANGE)	CH Seng pavi Chil year CH Dog CH Dog Char TO MANOR HOUSE 3 MANOR HOUSE 3 TO WHIPPS CROSS 14 All duri	RES FOR CHILDREN CHILD aged under 5 years and accompanying a fare-paying adult or child pas- er or a pass-holder, and NOT OCCUPYING a seat to the exclusion of a fare- ing passenger, is carried free. Then aged 5 years and under 16 years and additional children aged under 5 will be charged 5p at all times. <b>ARGES FOR DOGS</b> are carried at the discretion of the Conductor or Driver/Operator and are ted 5p at all times. e dogs accompanying blind persons are carried free. are not allowed on the seats. <b>TRAVEL PERMITS AND CONCESSIONARY FARE PERMITS</b> C. Travel Permits are available for free travel over the whole of this route the permitted periods:							
	Stage Point No.		ARES SHOWN APPLY ONLY WHEN THROUGH JOURNEYS ARE RUN MAXIMUM SUNDAY FARE maximum fare of 20p is charged at the following times:— SUNDAYS & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 05.30-23.59							
	<u> </u>	FINSBURY PARK Station I								
	2	10 ALEXANDRA GROVE Hornsey Wood Tavern 2								
	3	IO IO MANOR HOUSE Station 3	IO IO MANOR HOUSE Station 3							
	4	IO IO SEVEN SISTERS ROAD Amhurst Park 4								
	5	20 20 10 10 ST. ANNS ROAD Railway Bridge 5								
	6	20 20 20 10 10 SEVEN SISTERS Station 6								
	7	30 20 20 20 10 10 TOTTENHAM HALE White Hart	7+							
_	8	30 30 20 20 20 10 10 FERRY LANE Ferry Boat 8	•							
	9	30 30 20 20 20 20 10 10 BLACKHORSE ROAD S	tation <b>9</b> †							
	10	30 30 20 20 20 20 20 10 10 ST. JAMES'S STRE	ET Station 10							
	- 11	30 30 20 20 20 10 10 QUEENS ROA								
	12	30 30 20 <b>70</b> 20 20 20 10 10 MARKH	OUSE ROAD Classic Cinema 12†							
	13	30 30 20 20 20 20 20 10 10 LE	YTON Bakers Arms (or LEYTON GREEN) 13†							
	14	30 30 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 10 10	WHIPPS CROSS Wood Street 14							

## (Rev. 10-81) +-Farezone

1

230

£

## 230

### **Epping Forest Concessionary Fare Permits**

Valid for travel at child rate (Concessionary Single fare), for journeys wholly within the section **Blackhorse Road Station 7** and **Upper Walthamstow 12** except between 0430 and 0859 Mondays to Fridays. Valid all day public holidays.



### Bus Passes ● LT Cards ● Travelcards

Zone	Are valid and available between
-	Wood Green Station & and

- 3 Wood Street, Woodside Park Avenue
- 4 (5/6) St. James Street Station \* and

A Penalty Fare of £5 is payable if you fail to show on demand a valid ticket or pass for the whole of your journey on this bus. 16-17 & Student photocard holders are charged the adult fare at all times.

Wheelchair-users are permitted to travel free, throughout this route - at <u>any</u> time, on all journeys operated by wheelchair accessible vehicles.

## Adult 70p

Route

### Child & New Deal

Up to two children under 5 years accompanying an adult or child ticket or pass holder and not occupying seats to the exclusion of other passengers are carried free.

Children aged 5 and under 14 years and additional children under 5 years, children aged 14 and 15 years producing a valid Child Rate Photocard, also holders of a valid New Deal Photocard; are charged the fares below for a single journey on one bus.

All times (except as below)

40p

From 2200 to 0429 daily Adult fare

Children of 14 and 15 years not producing a valid Child Rate Photocard, also New Deal participants not producing a valid New Deal Photocard, are charged the adult fare at all times.

#### Freedom Passes

London Boroughs Elderly and Disabled Persons firedon pass valid for free travel, except between 0430 and 0859 Mondays to fridays. Valid all day public holidays. Blind Persons firedom pass - valid for free travel at any time. No other freedom passes are accepted on London Buses services.

The fares shown apply only when through journeys are run

230

Fares revised 1 Oct 2000 Arndt

Operated by Stagecoach East London for London Buses



Ref EL/TG 1/11/00 15.11

-- 4